onn PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) MB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent and		
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEM	IARKS ONLY	as) helow	
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pie 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
-	Name: Delek Refining, Ltd.	Z 110	
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 7102 Commerce Way		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Brentwood		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	State: <u>TN</u>		
Other:	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>37027</u>		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) February 23, 2010	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ☒ No	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas		
· _	☐ Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as recorded on May 11, 2005, at Reel 3081, Frame 501.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Exhib	oftA ⊠Yes □No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1	
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Albany	■ Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	<i>%</i> 3	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date / ¿		
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	<i>' ' D</i>	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:		
	inas _3/51	10	
Sign ature Mercedes Farings Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages inclusions sheet, attachments, and do	uding cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0368

Exhibit A

REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

		Ar 中心 、 e lan ou (新版) an	Registration Date
Оwner	Trademark Name	Kegistracion 130.	1 - 10 1000 L
Delck Refining, Ltd.	La Gloria	1710955	June 18, 1990

- 2 -

1447641_6

TRADEMARK

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SUNTRUST BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Assignor") for itself and the certain other financial institutions, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to DELEK REFINING, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), arising under (a) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated April 29, 2005, between Assignee and Assignor recorded on May 11, 2005, at Reel No. 3081, Frame 501, United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Notice"), and (b) that certain Security Agreement dated April 29, 2005, among Assignor, Assignee and certain of Assignee's affiliates (collectively with the Notice, the "Trademark Security Documents"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Documents, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on February 23, 2010.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative

Agent

1447641 1

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0370